
Name of Procuring Agency:
Method of Procurement:
Title of Procurement:
Tender Inquiry No:
PPRA Reference No.(TSE)
Date& Time of Bid Opening
Date& Time of Bid Closing
No. of Bids received
Criteria for Bid Evaluation
Details of Bid(s) Evaluation

a. ISO 9060 Certification for Solar Panels 10 10

b.
Inverter Compliant to (CEN / UL / IEC /
IEEE) Standards

10 10

c.
Battery Standards Compliant to (CEN /
UL /  IEC / IEEE)   Standards

10 10

d. Stability for PV Structure 10 10

e. Provision of Spare Parts 10 10

f. PV Warranty 10 10

g.
Maintenance & Services and Live
Monitoring & Compliance (Complete
System)

10 10

h.
Inverter Efficiency a. MAX: b. EURO
c. MMPT 

8 8

i. Inverter Noise (dB) 10 10

j. Batteries Warranty 5 10

93 98

 S# Vendor Name Solar Solution Excluding Tax Including Tax

 25 KW Elevated 
Structure

4,250,000/- 4,900,250/-

 30 KW Elevated 
Structure

5,200,000/- 5,995,600/-

 25 KW Elevated 
Structure

4,249,500/- 4,878,500/-

30 KW Elevated  
Structure

4,974,500/- 5,714,000/-

M/s Tricom Pwr

(SMC-PVT) Ltd.
a. Total Technical Score 93 98
b. Technical Evaluation Weightage 55.8 58.8
c. Financial Score 99.98 /97.21* 100.00 / 100*
d. Financial Evaluation Weightage 39.99 / 38.88* 40.00 / 40*

95.79 / 94.68 98.8
Successful Bidder 

25 & 30 KW Solar System  Description 
M/s Feroze Power (PVT) 

Ltd.

(Technical & Financial Criteria)
Procurement of Solar System 25 & 30 KVA - RHO NADRA Sukkur

NADRA Regional Head Office Sukkur
Single Stage-Two Envelop Open Tender
Solar System 25 & 30 KVA
01/2022/NADRA
TS467888E dated 21 Dec 2021
05 Jan 2022 at 1230 hours
05 Jan 2022 at 1200 hours
04 Nos (Four)
Detailed in Tender Documents
Deailed below

Technical Evaluation
Remarks

Remarks

Status of Bidder

Financial Evaluation

b. M/s Tricom Pwr (SMC-PVT) Ltd

Sr #
25 & 30 KW Solar System  
Description 

M/s Feroze Power 
(PVT) Ltd.

Total Score

Total Technical Score

M/s Tricom Pwr 
(SMC-PVT) Ltd.

a. M/s Feroze Power (PVT) Ltd

Sr #


